The Manager recommends the Assembly introduce this ordinance and set it for public hearing at 
the special Assembly meeting on November 30, 2022. 

I. Resolutions 

11. Resolution 3003 A Resolution of the City and Borough of Juneau Supporting Full Funding in the 
Amount of Eight Million, Two Hundred Thirty-six Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifteen Dollars 
($8,236,815) for the State of Alaska Harbor Facility Grant Program in the Fiscal Year 2024 State 
Capital Budget. 

This resolution recommends full funding for the State of Alaska Department of Transportation’s 
Harbor Facility Grant Program.  CBJ has been a beneficiary of approximately $13 million in harbor